PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|---|------------------|-----------------|---------------------|----------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | | | |
| [| | | | | | | |
| N | | | lame | Execution Date | | | |
| William Keith Beaty | | | | 03/24/2010 | | | |
| Patric Carey Pike | | | | 03/12/2010 | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | | | |
| Name: | Satake USA, Inc. | | | | | | |
| Street Address: | | 10905 Cash Road | | | | | |
| City: | Stafford | | | | | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 77477 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBE | RS Total: 1 | | | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number 06028 | | | | |
| Application Number: | | 12706 | 12706028 | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENC | E DATA | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: (713)425-7952 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 2 | | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: (713)425-7952 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Phone: 713.752.8652 | | | | | | | |
| Email: jhudson@craincaton.com | | | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: James E. Hudson III | | | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: 1401 MCKINNEY | | | | | | | |
| Address Line 2:Suite 1700Address Line 4:Houston, TEXAS 77010 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | 077115-00260 | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | James E. Hudson III | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 4 | | | | | | | |

source=Assignment-Scanned#page1.tif source=Assignment-Scanned#page2.tif

501129379

PATENT REEL: 024134 FRAME: 0558

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to each ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for good and valuable consideration,

| ASSIGNORS: | | |
|---------------------|---|--|
| William Keith Beaty | 600 E. Medical Center Blvd., No. 1513 Webster, Texas 77598 | |
| | Citizen of United States of America | |
| Patric Carey Pike | 2655 14th Street | |
| | Hopkins, Michigan 49328 | |
| | Citizen of United States of America | |
| | | |

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

| ASSIGNEE: | |
|------------------|--|
| Satake USA, Inc. | 10905 Cash Road, Stafford, Texas 77477 |
| | A Delaware Corporation |

and the successors, assigns, and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority and to file applications with all national, regional and international offices, including the World Intellectual Property Office, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

System to determine in near real-time product density in a continuous dispensing product flow

and which is found in U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application <u>12/706.028</u> filed <u>February 16.</u> <u>2010</u> naming the above inventors, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal or substitute thereof, PCT application and national stage applications, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

139 - 425080v1 077115/000256

-Car Calo

MANCH 12_,2010

Patric Carey Pike Inventor

NOTARIZATION

STATE OF Texas § COUNTY OF Fort Bend §

Before me this <u>1244</u> day of <u>March</u> 2010, personally appeared <u>Patric Carey</u> <u>Pike</u>, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Thue Hund



139 - 425080v1 077115/000256

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the following dates:

3-24-2010,2010

William Keith Beaty Inventor

NOTARIZATION

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS

8 8 8

Before me this <u>12th</u> day of <u>March</u> 2010, personally appeared <u>William</u> <u>Keith Beaty</u>, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

> Notary Public in and for the State of Texas



139 - 425080v1 077115/000256

WHEREAS, Satake USA, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, has equitable rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said invention,.

THEREFORE this Assignment is ACCEPTED by Satake USA, Inc.

MARCH 09, , 2010

John Kristek Executive Vice President Satake USA, Inc.

NOTARIZATION

STATE OF TEXAS § SCOUNTY OF FORT BEND §

Before me this 12th day of March 2010, personally appeared John Kristek, who is personally known to be the Executive Vice President of Satake USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Executive Vice President of Satake USA, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he executed and delivered said instrument pursuant to the authority given by the Board of Directors of Satake USA, Inc.; and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of Satake USA, Inc.

tuna

Notary Public in and for State of Texas

EVA A. MORENO Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires December 10, 2012

139 - 425080v1 077115/000256

> PATENT REEL: 024134 FRAME: 0563

RECORDED: 03/25/2010